Датчик давления MDM7000-DGP/DAP.
Технические характеристики.
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51

Pressure port,H Side
06 MDM7000-DGP/DAP Smart Pressure Transmitter
Order Guide
MDM7000-DGP/DAP Smart Pressure Transmitter
Items Code Description
MDM7000-DGP — Smart  Pressure Transmitter
MDM7000-DAP — Smart  Pressure Transmitter
—
Application of hazardous area
1 China, Flameproof  certificate, No.CE23.6650
Ex db IIC T6 Gb, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.2-2021
2 China, Intrinsically safe certificate, No.CE23.7688X
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.4-2021
3 China，Dust explosion-proof certificate，GYB24.1215X
Ex tb Ⅲ C T85℃ Db, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T 3836.31-2021
4 China, Flameproof  certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
A CSA, Flameproof certificate
B CSA, Intrinsically safe certificate
C CSA, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
E ATEX, Flameproof certificate
F ATEX, Intrinsically safe certificate
G ATEX, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
J IECEx, Flameproof certificate
K IECEx, Intrinsically safe certificate
L IECEx, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
0 Non-hazardous area
T Other certificate
Output signal H 4mA~20mA DC, HART
Case S Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
U Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
P Aluminum alloy case with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
N Aluminum alloy case with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
Note: Note: Please pay attention to the item of lithium battery (Code: LD)
Waterproof/explosion-proof connector
Applicable wire
diameterSpecification Material IP rating
1 M20×1.5 waterproof connector, with plug PVC 6mm~8mm IP67
2 Non-flameproof adapter (F) M20×1.5, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
3 Flameproof adapter (F) 1/2NPT, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
4 Flameproof adapter (F) M20×1.5, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
5 Flameproof adapter (F) G1/2, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
Note: Note: Flameproof configuration is applicable to PCEC/ATEX/IECEx standards. Please contact the engineer if double sealing is required.
Display N Without LCD display
L Display module, -20℃ ~70℃
—
DGP Sensor module range
Nominal range Minimum range Lower (LRL) Upper（URL） Overload
1 60mbar 2mbar -60mbar 60mbar 160bar
2 0.4bar 4mbar -0.4bar 0.4bar 160bar
3 2.5bar 25mbar -1bar 2.5bar 160bar
4 10bar 0.1bar -1bar 10bar 160bar
5 30bar 0.3bar -1bar 30bar 160bar
6 100bar 1bar -1bar 100bar 200bar
7 400bar 4bar -1bar 400bar 800bar
II II
@·
C US
HA.-."f'• ,V(\ V
COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL
-------------------·•
07MDM7000-DGP/DAP Smart Pressure Transmitter
DAP Sensor module range
Nominal
range Minimum range Lower (LRL) Upper（URL） Overload
2 0.4bar 4mbar -0.4bar 0.4bar 160bar
3 2.5bar 25mbar -1bar 2.5bar 160bar
4 10bar 0.1bar -1bar 10bar 160bar
6 100bar 1bar -1bar 100bar 200bar
Note: Note: When the nominal range is 100bar or 400bar, no vent plug is required.
High pressure side wetted

manifold /VT
Differential pressure transmitter is factory assembled with Micro Sensor valve manifold. See
attachment for order guide of valve manifold.
Contract specifiesContract specifies: : Complete model of Micro Sensor valve manifold*
Leakage test report /QS1 Nitrogen (N2) or air, 60mbar, pressure holding for 1 minute, provide Micro Sensor standard leakage test
report
/QS2 Nitrogen (N2) or air, 0.4bar, pressure holding for 1 minute, provide Micro Sensor standard leakage test
report
/QS3 Nitrogen (N2) or air, 2.5bar, pressure holding for 1 minute, provide Micro Sensor standard leakage test
report
/QS4 Nitrogen (N2) or air, 10bar, pressure holding for 1 minute, provide Micro Sensor standard leakage test
report
/QS5 Nitrogen (N2) or air, 30bar, pressure holding for 1 minute, provide Micro Sensor standard leakage test
report
/QS6 Nitrogen (N2) or air, 100bar, pressure holding for 1 minute, provide Micro Sensor standard leakage test
report
/QS7 Nitrogen (N2) or air, 400bar, pressure holding for 1 minute, provide Micro Sensor standard leakage test
report
NoteNote: Test pressure is equal to the sensor range
HART configuration /H5 HART5 configuration
Diaphragm with gold
plated /J1 Single diaphragm with gold plated (5μ)
Oil-free treatment /CL1 Degreasing and cleaning treatment of the wetted parts
NoteNote: Please check the fill oil. Determine whether the inert filling oil is required (code: D).
Certificates /CS1 CCS, China Classification Society, TJ23PTB00014
/CS2 DNV, Det Norske Veritas
/CS3 BV, Bureau Veritas
/CS4 ABS, American Bureau of Shipping
/CS5 LR, Lloyd’s Register of Shipping
/CS6 KR, Korean Register of Shipping
/CS7 NK, Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
/CS8 RS, Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
NoteNote: Except for the CCS certificate, please consult the engineer for others.
Lithium battery /LD General requirements for low copper and zinc in the lithium battery industry
High-accuracy /HAC High-accuracy calibration according to the user's specified range
Contract specifies: Range of use (within sensor's limit), LRL - URL, display unit, accuracy*
Language /LE English nameplate, operation manual, product certificate, etc.
Delivery service /XM Provide customer requested content according to project delivery standards
Extended warranty
period /Y3 3-year warranty
/Y5 5-year warranty
**Note: Note: The specifications required for these options should be specified in the contract.
Example: Example: MDM7000-DGP-0HS1L-1A1S6H/G1-【CAL：0-50mbar】